MODEL SCHOOL ALMANAC 2025-26

SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025-26

VALUE OF THE MONTH APRIL : HONESTY

Day Date |Class| Activities / Competitions TOD
Friday 11th April Xl | Displaying of Display Board Al CT's
Theme — Believe in Yourself and You will be Unstoppable
Tuesday 15th April | LKG | Thumb Painting Activity AllCT's
Wednesday | 16th April | Paper Folding Competition AllCT's
Thursday 17th April Il Pot Decoration Activity AllCT's
Thursday 17th April 11 Rock And Roll Competition NLG/RNK
Monday 21st April IV | Palindromes Making Activity SRK/SPG
Tuesday 22nd April | UKG | Fancy Dress Competition (Theme: Earth) All CT's
Wednesday | 23rd April \ Garland Making Competition SMM/AMK
Thursday 24th April | NUR | Thumb Painting Activity AllCT's
Thursday 24th April Vi Timeline Creation Activity (Historical Events) MKS/CHY
Friday 25th April | VIII | Speech: Importance of Moral Education in SVJ/KTV
Present Era Competition
Monday 28th April | VII | Talent Acquisition Competition SUB/KVP
Tuesday 29th April IX Power Point Presentation Competition PRM/ARA
(Designing In Adobe Express)
Wednesday | 30thApril | X | fqaR} & cay: db 3R 9 B! @il PNM/AJR
f=t are-faare ufaaifiar
VALUE OF THE MONTH MAY: COURTESY
Thursday | 1stMay | VI | HEIYRA & UE WR N Ufaifiar [dive Ifga) ANC/MMT
Thursday 1st May X Displaying of Display Board AllCT's
Theme-Today a Reader Tomorrow a Leader
Friday 2ndMay | IX | BTG ®iadr gfaaifiar NLC/KVP
Friday 2nd May | UKG | Card Making Activity (Mother's Day) All CT's
Monday 5th May LKG | Hindi Poem Competition All CT's
Monday 5th May NUR | Clay Modelling Activity AllCT's
Monday 5th May | Photo Frame Making Activity AllCT's
Tuesday 6th May I Best Out of Waste Competition All CT's
Tuesday 6th May i Hindi Poem Recitation Competition AJB/ANU
Wednesday | 7th May IV | Story Telling Through Dance Steps Competition PYK/YSK
Wednesday | 7th May \Y Cover Creators: Design A Book Cover Competition PJM/SVB
Thursday | 8th May VI | Poster Making Competition in MS Word RPB/RKB
Thursday 8th May VI Tiara Making Competition BHV/ARM
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VALUE OF THE MONTH JULY: PERSEVERANCE

Monday 7th July Vil Role Play on Historical Events, Social Issues or SLN/KTV
Cultural Practise Activity
Monday 7th July UKG | Clay Modelling Competition All CT's
Monday 7th July I gﬁ-@ yfeafirar AllCT's
Tuesday 8th July \ English Declamation NLG/MNK
Tuesday 8th July n Building Towers with Wooden Blocks Competition HMS/DSA
Tuesday 8th July VIIl | Displaying of Display Board Theme: The Earth of My Dreams | All CT's
Wednesday | 9th July I B gfaarar All CT's
Wednesday | 9th July X Debate on Warriors World in Terms of Developed Technology | NMM/ARA
Thursday 10th July v Enactment of an Advertisement Competition MNS/SNA
Friday 11thduly | V| = wfaar ufaaifar RTP/SNS
Monday 14th July X | JustA Minute Competition STD/RTH
Monday 14th July | NUR | g} sfaar ufqaifiar AllCT's
Tuesday 15th July | LKG | Ramp Walk Competition AllCT's
Friday 18th July |XI & XIl| Talent Hunt AllCT's
VALUE OF THE MONTH AUGUST: PATRIOTISM
Friday 1st August LKG | Paper Folding Activity All CT's
Monday 4th August | NUR | Costume Event Competition Theme: Our Helpers All CT's
Tuesday  |5thAugust | VI | <=1 Hfaq iq ufaaifiar (@iene afed) ANK/RTP
Friday 8th August 1l Fancy Dress Competition Theme: Patriotic HMS/SDL
Friday 8th August v Rakhi Making Activity PRJ/PJM
Monday 11th August \Y Heritage Quiz (Culture & Knowledge of Different States) SPG/PYK
Monday 11th August IX Displaying of Display Board Theme: Patriotic All CT's
Monday 11th August | VIII | Kite Making Competition STV/DPT
Tuesday  |12thAugust | UKG | &= sfaar ufaaifirar @R ) Al CT's
Wednesday |13th August I Fancy Dress Competition (Theme: Our Freedom Fighters) | All CT's
Wednesday |13th August Il Kite Decoration Competition All CT's
Thursday 14th August | VI Matki Decoration Competition ARN/LTS
Thursday 21st August X Science Congress MNV/GTK
Friday 22nd August|XI & XII| Sur Sarita Competition All CT's
VALUE OF THE MONTH SEPTEMBER: HARD WORK

Monday 1st Sept. | Handwriting Competition AllCT's
Monday 1st Sept. | UKG | Dance Competition All CT's
Tuesday 2nd Sept. | LKG | Self-Introduction Competition All CT's
Wednesday | 3rd Sept. Nur | Dance Competition All CT's
Thursday | 4th Sept. I | JUER grad wfaaifar AllCT's
Friday 26th Sept. [XI & XIl| General Quiz All CT's
Monday 29th Sept. v Fancy Dress Competition Theme: Computer RNK/RKB
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VALUE OF THE MONTH OCTOBER: RESPECT

Wednesday | 1st Oct. Nur | Self-Introduction Competition All CT's
Wednesday | 1st Oct. 1 Chandlier Making Competition SNA/ARN
Wednesday | 1st Oct. \Y, Pot Decoration Competition SMM/DSA
Firday 3rd Oct. | Rangoli Making (with flowers) Competition All CT's
Saturday 4th Oct. LKG | Diya Decoration Competition AllCT's
Saturday 4th Oct. UKG | Mask Making Competition All CT's
Saturday 4th Oct. 1] Thali Decoration Activity All CT's
Wednesday | 8th Oct. VIl Displaying of Display Board Theme: Festive Mode All CT's

Monday 13th Oct. V Story Toons- A playful mix of “story” and “cartoons” (Activity). | LTS/PJM
Thursday 16th Oct. IX Colours of Creativity: The Rangoli Extravaganza Competition | BNA/STV

Wednesday | 29th Oct. X Debate on Current and Social Issues MSH/NDS/VPS
Thursday 30th Oct. | VIII | Declamation on Scientific Research and Mankind NLS/SLG
VALUE OF THE MONTH NOVEMBER: DISCIPLINE
Monday 3rd Nov. Nur | English Rhyme Recitation Competition All CT's
Tuesday 4th Nov. LKG | Dance Competition All CT's
Thursday 6th Nov. UKG | English Poem Recitation Competition All CT's
Friday 7th Nov. | Ad. Mad. Competition (Advertisement) All CT's
Monday 10th Nov. ] English Poem Recitation Competition All CT's
Tuesday 11th Nov. ] Ramp Walk Competition RPB/SDL
Wednesday | 12th Nov. IV Dance Competition PRJ/YSK
Monday 17th Nov. V Science Declamation RNK/PLA
Tuesday 18th Nov. | VI | IR0l & &l R Sifa ufqaifiar (@rene gfed) KVP/ANK
Thursday 20th Nov. | VII Sudoku Competition REK/RNU
Monday 24th Nov. | VIII | Computer Rangoli Design Competition NMM/PRM
Tuesday 25th Nov. IX Talent Hunt Competition MVK/AND/JPM

VALUE OF THE MONTH DECEMBER: GRATITUDE
Tuesday 2nd Dec. 1X Create Art, Spark Change Collage Making Competition (Social Issues) | KUV/SUD

Wednesday | 3rd Dec. Nur | English Handwriting Competition All CT's
Thursday 4th Dec. LKG | English Poem Recitation Competition All CT's
Friday 5th Dec. | UKG | Maths Quiz All CT's
Monday 8th Dec. | Story Telling Competition All CT's
Tuesday 9th Dec. Il Folk Dance Competition All CT's
Thursday 11th Dec. 11 English Poem Recitation Competition MNS/PLA
Friday 12thDec. | IV | fe=dl Sfaar ufcenfirar PRJ/ANU
Monday 22nd Dec.| V Mosaic Art on Mathematical Shapes SRK/SVB
Tuesday 23rd Dec. VI Maths Buzz Competition KVS/REK
Wednesday | 24th Dec. | VII | English Declamation PPS/RCS
Monday 29th Dec. | VIII Flower Arrangement Competition SLN/RKD
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VALUE OF THE MONTH JANUARY: FAITH
Thursday 22nd Jan. \% Just A Minute Competition MNK/DKB
Friday 23rd Jan. VI Displaying of Display Board Theme: Examination All CT's
Friday 23rd Jan. VI Science Quiz SMN/NLS
Friday 30th Jan. VIl Dance Competition (Patriotic) MVK/RNS
Friday 30th Jan. Nur | Free Hand Drawing Activity AllCT's
VALUE OF THE MONTH FEBRUARY: EQUALITY
Monday 2nd Feb. Nur | Story Telling Competition All CT's
Tuesday 3rd Feb. LKG | Talent Hunt Competition AllCT's
Tuesday 3rd Feb. UKG | Vocabulary Game Activity AllCT's
Thursday 12th Feb. | Word Chain Competition AllCT's
Friday 13th Feb. Il Yoga Competition All CT's
CELEBRATION WEEKS

21.04.202510 25.04.2025 Health and Nutrition Week

21.07.20251025.07.2025 Nature Week

11.08.20251t016.08.2025 Patriotic Week

13.10.202510 18.10.2025 Cleanliness Week

08.12.2025t012.12.2025 Health and Nutrition Week

19.01.2026 10 23.01.2026 Road Safety Week

SPORTS ACTIVITIES

Keeping in view the previous years CBSE/Haryana Schools Sports calendar
the following school sports calendar is proposed :

) Inter House TT Championship - Nov. 2025
) Inter House Chess Championship - Nov. 2025
) Inter House Basket Ball Championship - Nov. 2025
) Inter House Yoga Championship - Nov. 2025
(Grade ll to VIII)
° Inter House Badminton Championship - Nov. 2025
) Inter House Cycling Championship - Nov/Dec. 2025
) Inter House Athletics - Dec. 2025




